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ACLU of Hawaiʻi Foundation 
 
Mateo Caballero  10081 
P.O. Box 3410 
Honolulu, Hawaiʻi 96801 
Tel: (808) 522-5908 
Fax: (808) 522-5909 
mcaballero@acluhawaii.org 
 
Attorneys for Amici Curiae 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 (See Next Page(s) for Additional Counsel) 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  

FOR THE DISTRICT OF HAWAI’I 

 
 

STATE OF HAWAI`I and ISMAIL 
ELSHIKH, 

 
Plaintiffs, 

 
v. 
 

DONALD J. TRUMP, in his official 
capacity as President of the United 
States; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF 
HOMELAND SECURITY; JOHN F. 
KELLY, in his official capacity as 
Secretary of Homeland Security; U.S. 
DEPARTMENT OF STATE; REX 
TILLERSON, in his official capacity as 
Secretary of State; and the UNITED 
STATES OF AMERICA, 

 
Defendants. 

 

  
Civil Action No. 1:17-cv-00050-DKW-
KSC 
 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 
COUNSEL FOR PROPOSED 
AMICI CURIAE INTERNATIONAL 
REFUGEE ASSISTANCE 
PROJECT AND HIAS; AND 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
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ADDITIONAL COUNSEL 

 Attorneys for Amici Curiae 

National Immigration Law Center  
 
Karen C. Tumlin†  
Nicholas Espíritu†  
Melissa S. Keaney†  
Esther Sung†  
3435 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1600  
Los Angeles, CA 90010  
Tel: (213) 639-3900 
Fax: (213) 639-3911  
tumlin@nilc.org 
espiritu@nilc.org 
keaney@nilc.org 
sung@nilc.org 
 
National Immigration Law Center 
 
Justin B. Cox  
1989 College Ave. NE  
Atlanta, GA 30317  
Tel: (678) 404-9119 
Fax: (213) 639-3911  
cox@nilc.org 
 
 
† pro hac vice forthcoming 
 

American Civil Liberties Union                 
Foundation  
 
Omar C. Jadwat† 
Lee Gelernt† 
Spencer E. Amdur† 
David Hausman† 
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor  
New York, NY 10004  
Tel: (212) 549-2600  
Fax: (212) 549-2654 
ojadwat@aclu.org  
lgelernt@aclu.org 
samdur@aclu.org 
dhausman@aclu.org 
 
American Civil Liberties Union  
Foundation  
 
Cody H. Wofsy† 
39 Drumm Street  
San Francisco, CA 94111  
Tel: (415) 343-0770  
Fax: (415) 395-0950 
cwofsy@aclu.org  
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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR  
PROPOSED AMICI CURIAE INTERNATIONAL REFUGEE  

ASSISTANCE PROJECT AND HIAS 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that MATEO CABALLERO with the the ACLU 

OF HAWAIʻI FOUNDATION, hereby enters his appearance as counsel in the 

above-captioned case for proposed Amici Curiae the International Refugee 

Assistance Project and HIAS (formerly known as the Hebrew Immigrant Aid 

Society). 

 DATED: Honolulu, Hawai`i, June 30, 2017. 

/s/ Mateo Caballero 
Mateo Caballero  
ACLU of Hawaiʻi Foundation 
Attorneys for Amici Curiae 

 

Karen C. Tumlin†  
Nicholas Espíritu†  
Melissa S. Keaney†  
Esther Sung†  
National Immigration Law Center  
 
Justin B. Cox†  
National Immigration Law Center 
 
† pro hac vice forthcoming 
 

Omar C. Jadwat† 
Lee Gelernt† 
Spencer E. Amdur† 
David Hausman† 
American Civil Liberties Union                 
Foundation  
 
Cody H. Wofsy† 
American Civil Liberties Union  
Foundation  

 


